

## Highland Academy of Canada International Students Fee Schedule 2016-2017

The tuition for 2016-2017 is \$19,888.00. This tuition is based on a timetable containing two courses per term (eight courses over the full year at \$2,486.00 per course) for students registered in grades 9 to 12. Full payment of tuition is due at the time of Official Acceptance Letter is issued.

## Payment Schedule - Grades 9 - 12

Application Fee	\$300.00	Non-refundable – must accompany application form
Guardianship Arrangement Fee	\$300.00	Must accompany application form – this
( for students under 18 at the time of enrollment)		fee is refundable if the applicant is deemed unsuitable for the school.
Guardianship Fee (where applicable)	\$150.00/month	Must accompany Application for Accommodation – this fee is refundable if the applicant is deemed unsuitable for the school.
Grade 9-11Tuition Fee (8 courses)	\$19,888.00	Due at time of acceptance
Grade 12 Tuition Fee (6 courses)	\$19888.00	Only refundable upon the refusal of study permit.
Airport Pick Up & Bank & Library Card Service	\$150.00	Due on confirmation of flight details
Accommodation Arrangement Fee (where applicable)	\$250.00	Must accompany Application for Accommodation
Accommodation- Student	\$15000.00/ ten	Due on registration
Residency	months	
Health Insurance	\$550.00	Due on confirmation of flight details
Study Permit Extension Service	\$250.00	Due at time of application for extension

## > Payment Methods

- o Cheque (s)
- Certified Cheque
- Money Order
- Wire Transfer



## Wire transfer information

School Name: Highland Academy of Canada Inc.

School Address: 9600 Bathurst St. Vaughan, ON L6A 3Z8

Bank Name: TD Canada Trust

Bank Address: 3477 Sheppard Ave. E., Scarborough, ON, Canada M1T 3K6

**Bank Phone Number**: 416-291-9566

**School Account Number: 5259432** 

**Transit Branch: 10332** 

**Swift code: TD OM CA TTT OR** 

Please indicate name and date of birth of student when doing payment.